 G    J
 S    K
 G
 J
 S
 K
 G
 J

 K
 G    J
 S    K
 G    J
 S    K
 G    J
 S    K
Foundry Networks, Inc.
World Headquarters
2100 Gold Street
P.O.Box 649100
San Jose,CA 95164-9100
© 2002 Foundry Networks, Inc.All Rights Reserved. DS-009/Rev.5/06-03
Ordering Information
Order Number Description
FES2402 24-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Layer 2 & Base Layer 3 and AC Power
FES4802 48-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Layer 2 & Base Layer 3 and AC Power
FES9604 96-port 10/100Base-TX plus 4-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Layer 2 & Base Layer 3 and AC Power
FES12GCF 12-port Combo 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) and 1000Base-X mini-GBIC slots.,Layer 2 & Base Layer 3,
and AC power
FES2402-PREM 24-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Full Layer 3 and AC Power
FES4802-PREM 48-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Full Layer 3 and AC Power
FES9604-PREM 96-port 10/100Base-TX plus 4-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Full Layer 3 and AC Power
FES12GCF-PREM 12-port Combo 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) and 1000Base-X mini-GBIC slots.,Full Layer 3,and
AC power
FES2402-DC 24-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Layer 2 & Base Layer 3 and DC Power
FES4802-DC 48-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Layer 2 & Base Layer 3 and DC Power
FES9604-DC 96-port 10/100Base-TX plus 4-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Layer 2 & Base Layer 3 and DC Power
FES12GCF-DC 12-port Combo 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) and 1000Base-X mini-GBIC slots.,Layer 2 & Base Layer 3,
and DC power
FES2402-PREM-DC 24-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Full Layer 3 and DC Power
FES4802-PREM-DC 48-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Full Layer 3 and DC Power
FES9604-PREM-DC 96-port 10/100Base-TX plus 4-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Full Layer 3 and DC Power
FES12GCF-PREM-DC 12-port Combo 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) and 1000Base-X mini-GBIC slots.,Full Layer 3,and
DC power
Accessories and Options
FES3LU-2 Layer 3 Upgrade for FES2402
FES3LU-4 Layer 3 Upgrade for FES4802 (also supports FES2402)
FES3LU-9 Layer 3 Upgrade for FES9604 (also supports FES2402 & FES4802)
FES12GCF-L3U Layer 3 Upgrade for the FES12GCF
E1MG-SX 1000Base-SX mini-GBIC optic,MMF,LC connector
E1MTG-SX 1000Base-SX mini-GBIC optic,MMF,MTRJ connector
E1MG-LX 1000Base-LX mini-GBIC optic,SMF,LC connector
E1MG-LHA 1000Base-LHA mini-GBIC optic,SMF,LC connector,70km reach